Ex i keyboard with touchpad
EXTA4-*-K4*
< Degree of protection: IP66
< Stainless steel housing
< National layout variants available for US, GER and FR
< PC-compatible-keyboard with 105 short stroke keys
< Designed for use in Zone 1/21 and Zone 2/22 hazardous areas
< USB or PS/2 interface with USB cable

Ex ic IIC T4 Gc
Ex ic IIIB T135°C Dc
Type Code
EXTA4-*
EXTA4- (1)- (2)- K(3) (4)- U(5) (6)- (7)- (8)
Model
EXTA4- Short travel foil keyboard for use in explosion hazardous environments - standard option
(1)- Ex Protection
N- Industrial, general purpose (non-ex)
J- ATEX & IECEx Zone 1/21
L- ATEX & IECEx Zone 2/22
(2)- Housings
NN- No housing, panel mounting
F1- Standard housing with mounting options
T1- Desktop housing
K(3) Mouse Options
K4 Capacitive Touchpad
K6 Joystick
K8 Optical Trackball
(4)- Keyboard Layouts
US0- US-International Layout (QWERTY)
DE0- German Layout (QWERTZ)
FR0- French Layout (AZERTY)
xxx- Other languages on request [place holder option for other languages]
U(5) Cable Length
U10 1 m cable length (preferred for GXP and FLX) [only for housing options "NN" and "F1", not for "T1"]
U18 1.8 m cable length (preferred option for AG1 housing)
U50 5 m cable length (preferred for Desktop housing option) [only for housing options "NN" and "T1", not for "F1"]
(6)- Connectors
CF- Cable ends with crimped ferrules (e.g. to connect to VisuNet GXP or Barrier) - standard option
Ex i keyboard with touchpad EXTA4-*-K4*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
1-
09
-1
5
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
1-
09
-1
5
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t1
99
18
8_
en
g.
pd
f
4Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com